

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 721 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 14294 OF 2023

Leelabai Sayaji Bhandare

Applicant /
.. Petitioner

Versus

Rajaram Gangaram Chandhere
(since deceased) through legal heirs
Sangita Rajaram Chandhere & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Drupad S. Patil for Applicant / Petitioner
- Mr. Sachin S. Punde for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 24, 2024

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Applicant and Mr. Punde, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

2.. Petitioner has raised a grievance by filing the present Interim Application in view of subsequent development. Be that as it may, Mr. Punde appears for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been served, however today none appears to represent them. Unrepresented Respondents should be informed about the next date by the learned Advocate for Petitioner and also served.

3. Respondents are directed to file their affidavits in reply, if any on or before the next date. This Court shall consider the grievance of the Petitioner on the next adjourned date.

4. Stand over to **31st January, 2024.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2024.01.24
13:56:00
+0530